



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.20/2025

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-1, Nagpur

..
Vs.

Ashok Gopikisan Taori

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Bhushan Mohta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. S.C. Thakar, Advocate and Mr. Rachit S. Thakkar, Advocate for
respondent.

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE AND**
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.

DATE : **19th SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on
3rd October, 2025.
3. Mr. S.C. Thakar, learned counsel waives service of
notice on behalf of the respondent.

(Siddheshwar S. Thombre, J)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)