

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax -1, NagpurPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Ashok Gopikisan TaoriRESPONDENT

Mr. ANAND PARCHURE, ADV. FOR APPELLANT

Mr. R. S. THAKAR, ADV. FOR RESPDT.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, STAND OVER AFTER X-MAS VACATION.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)