

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.20/2025

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax – I, Nagpur .Vs. Ashok Gopikisan Taori

AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.40/2025

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax – I, Nagpur .Vs. Ashok Gopikisan Taori

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. Parchure, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. J. S. Thakar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 9, 2026.

The tax effect is below permissible limit.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take instructions whether the issue involved will fall under exception.

3. Stand over to 16.01.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale