



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.20/2025

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-I, Nagpur .Vs. Ashok Gopikisan Taori
AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.40/2025

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-I, Nagpur .Vs. Ashok Gopikisan Taori

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anand Parchure with Mr. Bhushan Mohata, Advocates for appellant.
Mr. Rachit S. Thakar and Mr. Sanjay C. Thakar, Advocates for respondent.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2026.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to take instructions whether the issue is covered by Division Bench judgment of this Court at Goa in **Commissioner of Income Tax Vs. V. M. Salgaonkar Brothers Pvt. Ltd. (Income Tax Appeal Nos.47/2014 and 49/2014)**

2. Time is granted as a last chance.
3. List on 06.03.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale