



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.23/2023

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax -1, Nagpur .Vs. Siddhesh Mahendra Khara

AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.20/2025

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax -1, Nagpur .Vs. Ashok Gopikisan Taori, Buldhana

AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.40/2025

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-1, Nagpur .Vs. Ashok Gopikisan Taori, Buldhana

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Bhushan Mohata, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. Ram Heda, Advocate for respondent in ITL No.23/2023

Mr. Rachit Thakar and Sanjay Thakar, Advocates for respondents in ITL
Nos.20, 40/2025

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 6, 2026.

Learned counsel for the appellant is not prepared. This is
not the first case where we found him unprepared.

2. Stand over to 27.03.2026.

3. The Income Tax Department shall look into the matter for
proper assistance to the Court.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)